City of Grand Junction

150 Tippah Street

P.O.Box 129 Grand Junction, TN 38039

Phone 731-764-2871 Fax 731-764-6222

Curtis Lane, Mayor

Tennessee Ethics Commission 312 8th Ave. N. 8th Floor, Snodgrass Tower Nashville, TN 37243

Dear Sirs:

This is your notification that the City of Grand Junction has passed an ordinance adopting the MTAS Model Code of Ethics. Grand Junction Ordinance 07-2 passed the first reading on 1/08/07, the second reading on 2/05/07, and the third and final reading on 4/02/07.

Thank you.

Sincerely,

Billie Gatewood Recorder/Clerk

2007 APR 17 PH 1: 07
FTHICS COTTONSSION